

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5811 OF 2000

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VED PRAKASH KIRPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard the parties, we find no merit in this appeal. The

appeal is accordingly dismissed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
D SINGH)

(ANAN

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5811 OF 2000

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

... APPELLANTS

VERSUS

VED PRAKASH KIRPAL & ORS.

...

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Having heard the parties, we find no merit in this appeal. The appeal is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.

.....

(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.

(V.S. SIRPURKAR)

NEW DELHI,

MARCH 21, 2007.